
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11190 10820 10605 10406 10241 10091 9973 9839 9745 9674 9668 9668 9880 10184 10157 10283 10906 11787 12536 13078 13469 13824 14107 14234 295,750
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 678 678 678 678 678 678 660 660 660 623 623 623 623 623 623 595 632 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,186
JMJGU2 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,376
JMJGU3 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 585 588 595 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,271
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
TBINU1 688 688 690 684 692 667 667 667 645 649 624 632 626 626 632 632 632 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,404
TBINU2 693 700 687 688 695 674 672 672 650 650 635 631 629 630 630 595 632 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,415
TBINU3 695 697 691 692 693 669 672 670 648 653 631 632 628 631 630 630 632 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,431
JMAHU1 700 700 696 691 689 689 692 669 676 651 653 655 653 651 651 650 650 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,542
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 216 207 195 196 204 210 217 216 218 219 215 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,208
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 102 105 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 109 103 111 115 112 111 111 112 2,519
PAKABK1B 102 105 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 109 103 111 115 112 111 111 112 2,519
PAKABK2A 102 105 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 103 111 115 112 111 111 112 2,518
PAKABK2B 102 105 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 103 111 115 112 111 111 112 2,518
PAKABK3A 102 105 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 109 103 111 115 112 111 111 112 2,519
PAKABK3B 102 105 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 109 103 111 115 112 111 111 112 2,519
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,183
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 214 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,183
SGB3GT33 159 181 189 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 142 130 130 213 167 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,123
SGRIGT13 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 201 160 160 160 161 3,904
SGRIGT23 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 201 160 160 160 161 3,906
SKSPBK1 310 329 337 283 250 237 220 223 233 242 251 250 252 295 247 282 350 316 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,426
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 347 298 278 254 258 272 285 299 298 301 351 295 344 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,070
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 330 283 264 241 245 258 271 285 283 287 341 281 329 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,900
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 330 283 264 240 245 258 271 285 283 287 341 281 328 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,898
YPKA 526 526 526 526 526 526 526 526 526 526 526 526 526 526 715 715 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 17,165
YPGS 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 190 190 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,560
PLPSGT11 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,564
KLPPGT13 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
SGRIGT11 (DIST) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 3,248
KLPPGT15 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,395
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 2,681
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 2,683
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 201 125 110 104 150 1,494
MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 161 1,874
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 1,562
PKLGU6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,664
PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 560
PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 490
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 490
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 40 221
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 22 128
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 73 430
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 73 360
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 350
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 315
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 99 100 65 60 60 84 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,334
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 99 100 65 60 60 84 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,334
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 0 0 0 0 84 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,191
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 83 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,142
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 889
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 80 80 80 80 1,278
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 834
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 150 150 1,001
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 150 150 1,000
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 146 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 43 48 48 48 48 48 48 750

31-Oct-11
Monday



KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 30 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 9 11 9 15 15 11 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 12 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 265

SPN RSV 1005 937 936 1135 1300 1450 1568 1602 1596 1667 1667 1673 1654 1353 1589 1402 1136 909 964 923 911 920 967 964 27,831

TOTAL GEN 11074 10704 10489 10290 10125 9975 9857 9723 9629 9558 9552 9552 9764 10068 10041 10167 10790 11671 12420 12962 13353 13708 13991 14118 292,987

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14049 13819 13852 14014 14263 14423 14412 14404 14388 14319 13995 13497 13138 12949 13229 13613 13525 13448 13308 13120 12706 12550 12219 11894 295,750
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 723

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,186
JMJGU2 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,271
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,404
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,415
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,431
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,542
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 3,384
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,208
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 106 102 102 105 111 114 114 114 109 108 105 103 103 102 102 103 102 106 112 112 104 101 100 100 2,519
PAKABK1B 106 102 102 105 111 114 114 114 109 108 105 103 103 102 102 103 102 106 112 112 104 101 100 100 2,519
PAKABK2A 106 102 102 105 111 114 114 114 109 108 105 103 103 102 102 103 102 106 112 112 104 101 100 100 2,518
PAKABK2B 106 102 102 105 111 114 114 114 109 108 105 103 103 102 102 103 102 105 112 112 104 101 100 100 2,518
PAKABK3A 106 102 102 105 111 114 114 114 109 108 105 103 103 102 102 103 102 106 112 112 104 101 100 100 2,519
PAKABK3B 106 102 102 105 111 114 114 114 109 108 105 103 103 102 102 103 102 106 112 112 104 101 100 100 2,519
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,183
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,183
SGB3GT33 193 162 161 186 213 213 213 213 213 211 185 169 169 160 157 171 157 188 213 213 181 147 138 130 4,123
SGRIGT13 160 160 160 160 160 191 189 186 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,904
SGRIGT23 160 160 160 160 160 193 189 187 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,906
SKSPBK1 340 312 312 334 350 350 350 350 350 350 333 320 320 310 309 320 309 336 350 350 329 299 292 270 7,426
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 326 8,070
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 338 313 7,900
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 345 338 312 7,898
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 17,165
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,560
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,564
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
SGRIGT11 (DIST) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 3,248
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 3,395
SGB3GT31 193 161 161 185 213 213 213 213 213 211 184 169 169 160 157 170 157 188 213 213 181 147 0 0 2,681
SGB3GT32 193 162 161 186 213 213 213 213 213 211 185 169 169 160 157 170 157 188 213 213 181 147 0 0 2,683
SGRIGT12 90 90 90 90 123 193 190 187 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 125 124 0 0 0 0 1,494
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,874
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,562
PKLGU6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 3,664
PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560
PDPSGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
KLPPGT11 34 31 31 33 39 40 40 40 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 221
KLPPGT12 20 19 19 20 22 23 23 23 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128
SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 72 75 74 74 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 72 75 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360
SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 315
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,334
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,334
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,191
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,142
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 60 0 69 80 80 80 80 48 0 0 0 0 889
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 60 30 69 80 80 80 80 47 30 30 30 30 1,278
TMGR 3 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 67 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 834
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 110 128 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,001
PGAU 4 150 110 127 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 29 0 35 100 100 100 80 35 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 10 0 5 150 150 125 5 5 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 55 28 20 30 111 80 30 30 30 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 13 4 13 14 14 11 11 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 265

SPN RSV 1146 1376 1343 1181 1055 900 906 914 913 918 922 1011 1290 1149 1335 951 1039 974 953 1061 928 1084 989 1095 27,831

TOTAL GEN 13936 13706 13739 13901 14150 14310 14299 14291 14275 14206 13882 13384 13025 12836 13113 13497 13409 13332 13192 13004 12590 12434 12103 11778 292,987


